
Truett McConnell (4-17, 3-10) -vs- Columbia (SC) (10-11, 6-7)
01/28/26 at Columbia, SC/Godbold

 
 

 
 
Truett McConnell 53

Columbia (SC) 67

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: Columbia, SC/Godbold

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Truett McConnell 6 20 15 12 53
Columbia (SC) 17 18 12 20 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kayleigh Kelley * 33 4-6 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 6 0 0 11
12 Madison Aguilera * 40 3-12 2-8 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 5 0 1 9
20 Ava Queen * 24 3-8 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 9
11 Destinee Lovejoy * 33 3-6 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 3 2 2 1 2 8
10 Vanessa Vohs * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
02 Caleeya Duke 24 3-10 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 5 2 3 0 0 8
13 Kaley Cardell 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 Carsyn Ward 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
25 Geory LaMark 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-47 5-13 10-14 6-27 33 20 9 22 1 3 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 19-47   40.4 % 5-13   38.5 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tameah Gaddis * 24 6-12 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 4 16
10 Anaya Muhammad * 35 6-13 0-4 3-4 0-5 5 1 3 0 1 2 15
35 Natalie Pitts * 32 4-6 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 1 2 2 1 1 10
04 Makiah Thompson * 33 2-4 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 4 8 2 0 2 9
01 Lauren Wearbon * 28 2-6 0-1 2-3 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 3 6
13 Krislyn Wilder 15 1-6 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 Shandrea Pringle 5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 0 5
23 De'Asia Feaster 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
00 Jadah O'Bryant 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Courtney McClaney 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cecilia Burke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lujain Jallab 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Leanissa Swinton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Minnie Griffin 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 0-13 21-28 12-24 36 13 15 13 3 13 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-1   0.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 23-57   40.4 % 0-13   0.0 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
00:24



1st Box Score
Truett McConnell 6

Columbia (SC) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kayleigh Kelley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Madison Aguilera 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
20 Ava Queen 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Destinee Lovejoy 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Vanessa Vohs 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Caleeya Duke 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Kaley Cardell 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Carsyn Ward 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 2-10 2-4 0-0 0-8 8 4 2 8 0 1 6
20.0 % 50.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tameah Gaddis 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
10 Anaya Muhammad 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
35 Natalie Pitts 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Makiah Thompson 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 2 1
1 Lauren Wearbon 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
13 Krislyn Wilder 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shandrea Pringle 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
23 De'Asia Feaster 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 Jadah O'Bryant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Courtney McClaney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cecilia Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lujain Jallab 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leanissa Swinton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Minnie Griffin 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 0-5 3-6 3-8 11 3 6 3 2 5 17
43.8 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Truett McConnell 20

Columbia (SC) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kayleigh Kelley 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
12 Madison Aguilera 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Ava Queen 8 3-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 9
11 Destinee Lovejoy 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Vanessa Vohs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Caleeya Duke 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
13 Kaley Cardell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carsyn Ward 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Geory LaMark 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-12 1-1 3-4 2-7 9 6 3 6 0 0 20

66.7 %
100.0

% 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tameah Gaddis 4 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
10 Anaya Muhammad 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
35 Natalie Pitts 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Makiah Thompson 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
1 Lauren Wearbon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Krislyn Wilder 6 1-3 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 Shandrea Pringle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 De'Asia Feaster 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Jadah O'Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Courtney McClaney 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cecilia Burke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lujain Jallab 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leanissa Swinton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Minnie Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 0-3 8-9 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 3 18
41.7 % 0.0 % 88.9 %



3rd Box Score
Truett McConnell 15

Columbia (SC) 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kayleigh Kelley 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Madison Aguilera 10 2-5 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
20 Ava Queen 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Destinee Lovejoy 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Vanessa Vohs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Caleeya Duke 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 Kaley Cardell 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Carsyn Ward 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-14 2-6 1-2 1-7 8 5 3 2 0 1 15
42.9 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tameah Gaddis 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Anaya Muhammad 7 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Natalie Pitts 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Makiah Thompson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Lauren Wearbon 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Krislyn Wilder 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shandrea Pringle 2 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 De'Asia Feaster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jadah O'Bryant 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Courtney McClaney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cecilia Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lujain Jallab 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Leanissa Swinton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Minnie Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 0-4 2-4 5-7 12 1 3 5 0 0 12
31.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Truett McConnell 12

Columbia (SC) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kayleigh Kelley 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
12 Madison Aguilera 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
20 Ava Queen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Destinee Lovejoy 10 2-4 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 1 6
10 Vanessa Vohs 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Caleeya Duke 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Kaley Cardell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carsyn Ward 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-11 0-2 6-8 3-5 8 5 1 6 1 1 12
27.3 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tameah Gaddis 10 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 6
10 Anaya Muhammad 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
35 Natalie Pitts 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 1 0 1
4 Makiah Thompson 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
1 Lauren Wearbon 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 3
13 Krislyn Wilder 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shandrea Pringle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 De'Asia Feaster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jadah O'Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Courtney McClaney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cecilia Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lujain Jallab 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leanissa Swinton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Minnie Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 0-1 8-9 3-7 10 5 4 2 1 5 20
46.2 % 0.0 % 88.9 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (SC)
09:39 MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
FOUL  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 09:05

09:05 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
09:05 MISS FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH

REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,AVA --
TURNOVER  by QUEEN,AVA 08:52

08:51 STEAL  by GADDIS,TAMEAH
08:46 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,TAMEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WEARBON,LAUREN
08:40 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH

STEAL  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 08:38
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,AVA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
08:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,NATALIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
TURNOVER  by VOHS,VANESSA 07:35

07:34 STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
07:30 MISS 3PTR by WEARBON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN
06:44 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,AVA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
06:14 TURNOVER  by GADDIS,TAMEAH

TURNOVER  by VOHS,VANESSA 06:04
05:51 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,TAMEAH

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 05:38

05:37 STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
05:33 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,TAMEAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:31
SUB IN by CARDELL,KALEY 05:30
SUB OUT by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 05:30
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 05:21
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 05:21
MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
FOUL  by WARD,CARSYN 05:06

05:00 MISS FT by WEARBON,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 0-10 H 10 GOOD FT by WEARBON,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by CARDELL,KALEY 04:31 3-10 H 7
ASSIST  by AGUILERA,MADISON --

04:19 MISS LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,AVA --

04:15 FOUL  by WEARBON,LAUREN
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 04:15
SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 04:15
TURNOVER  by CARDELL,KALEY 04:08

04:07 STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
04:05 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH



MISS LAYUP by DUKE,CALEEYA 03:42
03:42 BLOCK  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
03:25 3-14 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
03:12 FOUL  by WEARBON,LAUREN
03:12 SUB IN by WILDER,KRISLYN
03:12 SUB IN by O'BRYANT,JADAH
03:12 SUB IN by PRINGLE,SHANDREA
03:12 SUB IN by FEASTER,DE'ASIA
03:12 SUB OUT by PITTS,NATALIE
03:12 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
03:12 SUB OUT by GADDIS,TAMEAH
03:12 SUB OUT by WEARBON,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by AGUILERA,MADISON 03:10
02:46 MISS LAYUP by PRINGLE,SHANDREA

REBOUND DEF by DUKE,CALEEYA --
TURNOVER  by QUEEN,AVA 02:25

02:24 STEAL  by O'BRYANT,JADAH
SUB IN by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 02:17
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,MINNIE
02:17 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
02:15 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,MINNIE

REBOUND DEF by CARDELL,KALEY --
MISS LAYUP by DUKE,CALEEYA 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by PRINGLE,SHANDREA
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINGLE,SHANDREA

FOUL  by CARDELL,KALEY 01:37
01:30 MISS LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN

REBOUND DEF by CARDELL,KALEY --
TURNOVER  by AGUILERA,MADISON 01:18

01:01 FOUL  by PRINGLE,SHANDREA
01:01 TURNOVER  by PRINGLE,SHANDREA

GOOD 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 00:53 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by DUKE,CALEEYA --

00:41 MISS LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by FEASTER,DE'ASIA

FOUL  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 00:38
00:38 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by FEASTER,DE'ASIA
00:38 MISS FT by FEASTER,DE'ASIA

REBOUND DEF by WARD,CARSYN --
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FEASTER,DE'ASIA
00:06 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,MINNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINGLE,SHANDREA
00:03 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PRINGLE,SHANDREA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (SC)
09:44 6-19 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,TAMEAH

GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE(in the paint) 09:09 8-19 H 11
09:05 MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:01 SUB IN by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY
09:01 SUB OUT by WEARBON,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY

08:37 TURNOVER  by GADDIS,TAMEAH
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 08:31



SUB OUT by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 08:31
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 08:23

08:22 STEAL  by GADDIS,TAMEAH
FOUL  by VOHS,VANESSA 08:20

08:20 8-20 H 12 GOOD FT by GADDIS,TAMEAH
08:20 8-21 H 13 GOOD FT by GADDIS,TAMEAH

SUB IN by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 08:20
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA(in the paint) 07:56 10-21 H 11

07:48 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
TURNOVER  by DUKE,CALEEYA 07:30

07:08 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,TAMEAH
REBOUND DEF by DUKE,CALEEYA --
GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 06:54 13-21 H 8

06:37 MISS LAYUP by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by AGUILERA,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA(in the paint) 06:23 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by DUKE,CALEEYA --

06:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 06:11

06:11 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
06:11 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
06:05 SUB IN by BURKE,CECILIA
06:05 SUB IN by WILDER,KRISLYN
06:05 SUB OUT by PITTS,NATALIE
06:05 SUB OUT by GADDIS,TAMEAH
05:50 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH

GOOD FT by QUEEN,AVA 05:50 16-23 H 7
GOOD FT by QUEEN,AVA 05:50 17-23 H 6

05:30 FOUL  by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY
05:30 SUB IN by FEASTER,DE'ASIA
05:30 SUB OUT by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA(in the paint) 05:16 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by AGUILERA,MADISON --
FOUL  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 05:00
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 05:00
SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 05:00

04:47 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by FEASTER,DE'ASIA

04:43 TURNOVER  by FEASTER,DE'ASIA
GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 04:30 21-23 H 2

04:18 MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH --

04:10 FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
MISS FT by QUEEN,AVA 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUEEN,AVA 04:10 22-23 H 1

04:00 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

GOOD JUMPER by WARD,CARSYN 03:34 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by QUEEN,AVA --

03:17 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 03:17

03:17 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by WILDER,KRISLYN
03:17 SUB IN by PITTS,NATALIE
03:17 SUB IN by WEARBON,LAUREN
03:17 SUB OUT by FEASTER,DE'ASIA
03:17 SUB OUT by BURKE,CECILIA

TURNOVER  by QUEEN,AVA 02:57
02:55 STEAL  by WEARBON,LAUREN

FOUL  by DUKE,CALEEYA 02:52
02:52 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by PITTS,NATALIE



02:52 MISS FT by PITTS,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by DUKE,CALEEYA --
MISS JUMPER by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 02:18

02:18 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by WILDER,KRISLYN
02:18 24-31 H 7 GOOD FT by WILDER,KRISLYN

SUB IN by LAMARK,GEORY 02:18
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 02:18
TURNOVER  by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:05

01:41 MISS LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN
REBOUND DEF by LAMARK,GEORY --

01:28 FOUL  by PITTS,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 01:14
REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 01:12

01:11 STEAL  by PITTS,NATALIE
00:58 MISS LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN

REBOUND DEF by LAMARK,GEORY --
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 00:50
REBOUND OFF by DUKE,CALEEYA --
TURNOVER  by DUKE,CALEEYA 00:46

00:30 24-33 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH

GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 00:12 26-33 H 7
00:03 26-35 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (SC)
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 10:00
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by DUKE,CALEEYA --
GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 09:17 28-35 H 7

09:10 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,TAMEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH

MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,AVA 08:43
REBOUND OFF by DUKE,CALEEYA --
MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,TAMEAH
FOUL  by AGUILERA,MADISON 08:23

08:23 TURNOVER  by WEARBON,LAUREN
FOUL  by DUKE,CALEEYA 08:12

07:55 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,TAMEAH
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,TAMEAH
07:22 TURNOVER  by GADDIS,TAMEAH
07:22 SUB IN by O'BRYANT,JADAH
07:22 SUB OUT by GADDIS,TAMEAH

FOUL  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 07:01
06:49 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DUKE,CALEEYA 06:39
06:27 MISS JUMPER by PITTS,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEARBON,LAUREN
06:23 TURNOVER  by WEARBON,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by DUKE,CALEEYA 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:05 MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTS,NATALIE



06:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
REBOUND DEF by AGUILERA,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,NATALIE
FOUL  by DUKE,CALEEYA 05:31

05:31 MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:31 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
SUB IN by CARDELL,KALEY 05:21
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 05:21
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 05:21
SUB OUT by DUKE,CALEEYA 05:21
GOOD JUMPER by AGUILERA,MADISON 05:09 30-40 H 10

04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 04:26
04:11 MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --
GOOD 3PTR by CARDELL,KALEY 03:48 33-40 H 7
ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --

03:33 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 03:08 35-42 H 7
02:57 SUB IN by WILDER,KRISLYN
02:57 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
02:55 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'BRYANT,JADAH
MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN
02:22 MISS 3PTR by WILDER,KRISLYN

REBOUND DEF by AGUILERA,MADISON --
02:10 FOUL  by WILDER,KRISLYN

MISS FT by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:10 36-44 H 8

02:10 SUB IN by JALLAB,LUJAIN
02:10 SUB IN by PRINGLE,SHANDREA
02:10 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
02:10 SUB OUT by PITTS,NATALIE
02:00 MISS JUMPER by O'BRYANT,JADAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINGLE,SHANDREA
FOUL  by CARDELL,KALEY 01:54

01:54 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by PRINGLE,SHANDREA
01:54 MISS FT by PRINGLE,SHANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILDER,KRISLYN
01:54 SUB IN by SWINTON,LEANISSA
01:54 SUB OUT by WEARBON,LAUREN
01:49 MISS 3PTR by O'BRYANT,JADAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 01:44
SUB OUT by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 01:44
GOOD 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 01:27 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by WARD,CARSYN --

01:07 MISS LAYUP by JALLAB,LUJAIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRINGLE,SHANDREA

01:05 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PRINGLE,SHANDREA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARDELL,KALEY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WILDER,KRISLYN
00:40 MISS JUMPER by PRINGLE,SHANDREA

REBOUND DEF by CARDELL,KALEY --
GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 00:20 41-47 H 6
ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --



00:01 TURNOVER  by JALLAB,LUJAIN
STEAL  by AGUILERA,MADISON 00:00
MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (SC)
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 09:51
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 09:51

09:35 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
GOOD FT by DUKE,CALEEYA 09:35 42-47 H 5
GOOD FT by DUKE,CALEEYA 09:35 43-47 H 4

09:11 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PITTS,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,TAMEAH

08:35 TURNOVER  by PITTS,NATALIE
STEAL  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE(in the paint) 08:22 45-49 H 4
ASSIST  by AGUILERA,MADISON --

08:22 FOUL  by WEARBON,LAUREN
MISS FT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 08:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:06 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
GOOD FT by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 08:06 46-49 H 3
GOOD FT by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 08:06 47-49 H 2

07:52 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,TAMEAH
REBOUND DEF by WARD,CARSYN --
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 07:33

07:32 STEAL  by GADDIS,TAMEAH
07:29 MISS LAYUP by GADDIS,TAMEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTS,NATALIE
07:24 TURNOVER  by PITTS,NATALIE
07:24 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER  by AGUILERA,MADISON 07:08
06:57 MISS LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN

BLOCK  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 06:57
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 06:57
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 06:57

06:43 47-51 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,TAMEAH

MISS JUMPER by WARD,CARSYN 06:13
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --

06:09 FOUL  by GADDIS,TAMEAH
GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 06:09 48-51 H 3
MISS FT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN
05:25 MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AGUILERA,MADISON 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,NATALIE
FOUL  by DUKE,CALEEYA 05:09

05:09 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
05:09 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
05:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:54
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN
04:33 48-55 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,TAMEAH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 04:14 50-55 H 5

03:54 MISS LAYUP by PITTS,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by WARD,CARSYN --
MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 03:31
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE(in the paint) 03:31 52-55 H 3

03:31 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 03:31 53-55 H 2

03:31 SUB IN by WILDER,KRISLYN
03:31 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH

FOUL  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 03:10
03:10 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by PITTS,NATALIE
03:10 MISS FT by PITTS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,AVA --
SUB IN by QUEEN,AVA 03:10
SUB OUT by WARD,CARSYN 03:10
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 02:53

02:52 STEAL  by WEARBON,LAUREN
02:32 MISS LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --
TURNOVER  by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:20

02:19 STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
02:17 53-58 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,NATALIE

01:54 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,TAMEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WILDER,KRISLYN

FOUL  by DUKE,CALEEYA 01:36
01:36 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by GADDIS,TAMEAH
01:36 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by GADDIS,TAMEAH

SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 01:36
SUB OUT by DUKE,CALEEYA 01:36

01:36 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MAKIAH
01:36 SUB OUT by WILDER,KRISLYN

MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAKIAH

00:44 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PITTS,NATALIE

FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 00:44
00:44 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by WEARBON,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:44
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,KAYLEIGH 00:39

00:39 STEAL  by WEARBON,LAUREN
00:39 SUB IN by WILDER,KRISLYN
00:39 SUB OUT by WEARBON,LAUREN

FOUL  by AGUILERA,MADISON 00:33
00:33 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA
00:33 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 00:27

00:26 STEAL  by GADDIS,TAMEAH
00:24 53-67 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,TAMEAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 00:15
00:15 BLOCK  by PITTS,NATALIE

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,NATALIE


